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ASAA State Swim and Dive Championship 2018 - 11/2/2018

Results

 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    1 Sitka High School 1:49.80 181:54.24
1) Jessica Davis 2) Grace Harang 3) Sophia Schwantes 4) Kyleigh McArthur

24.1327.3631.2227.09

    2 Eagle River High School 1:50.81 141:51.29
1) Ellie Mercer 2) Grace Keen 3) Kiara Borchardt 4) Katherine Horning

23.6626.4233.2227.51

    3 Palmer High School 1:53.20 121:54.72
1) Lindsay Musgrave 2) Ashtyn Petersen 3) Gretchen Snelders 4) Ellyse Russell

24.4026.8931.4730.44

    4 Kodiak High School 1:53.25 101:54.94
1) Adeleine Rogers 2) Leslie Spear 3) Devon Cummiskey 4) Ashleigh Nicholson

25.9225.7430.6330.96

    5 Homer High School 1:53.57 81:54.56
1) Kaylin Anderson 2) Madison Story 3) Alia Bales 4) Adeline Berry

25.8426.7530.0730.91

    6 South Anchorage High School 1:53.92 61:54.13
1) Aubrey Cheng 2) Summer Cheng 3) Molly McLaughlin 4) Madeline Bingham

25.5228.4731.5828.35

    7 Dimond High School 1:54.31 41:53.14
1) Camryn Williams 2) Maria Cvancara 3) Brooke Dittlinger 4) Mikayla Terry

24.9627.2332.2929.83

    8 Monroe Catholic High School 1:57.47 21:57.06
1) Victoria Schachle 2) Jean Cook 3) Madison Hrinko 4) Lauren White

26.9028.8032.4529.32

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    1 Service High School 1:34.00 181:38.74
1) Brian Jarupakorn 2) Tavner Wisdom 3) Ian Sands 4) Caleb Law

19.8923.5126.8023.80

    2 Eagle River High School 1:40.33 141:40.26
1) Josiah Keen 2) John Heaphy 3) Matthew Heaphy 4) Ethan Christiansen

22.3324.5825.5627.86

    3 Dimond High School 1:40.81 121:40.21
1) Jacob Mitchell 2) Justin Ross 3) Noah Hoefer 4) Scott Babbitt

22.1024.3528.5525.81

    4 Kodiak High School 1:41.02 101:41.45
1) Ian Rocheleau 2) Anders Hocum 3) Wesley Dumm 4) Jackson Krug

22.4626.4426.9425.18

    5 Kenai Central High School 1:41.50 81:43.20
1) Savaii Heaven 2) Trevor Bagley 3) Owen Rolph 4) Sorin Sorensen

22.9224.8128.9124.86

    6 Juneau Douglas High School 1:41.99 61:45.37
1) Caleb Peimann 2) Tyler Weldon 3) Tate Goering 4) Reed Gardinier

23.8224.2927.7526.13

    7 Thunder Mountain High School 1:48.34 41:46.24
1) Noah Loseby 2) Raymie Matiashowski 3) Kristofer Ely 4) August Kiessling

24.5127.1028.7927.94

    --- Hutchison High School DQ  1:47.17
1) Noah Palmer 2) Ryan Korhonen 3) Riley Gregor 4) Sebiyam Werdin-Kennicott

25.2025.4230.5426.53
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Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Dimond High School1 Breckynn Willis 1:57.28 91:58.50

30.8030.0929.4026.99

Palmer High School2 Ellyse Russell 1:59.25 72:00.82
31.2731.5629.9126.51

Kodiak High School3 Leslie Spear 2:00.19 62:01.30
31.0730.7630.5327.83

Petersburg High School4 Allie Morgan 2:01.94 52:03.28
29.8831.7831.3528.93

Dimond High School5 Emi Soldwedel 2:01.99 42:01.15
31.7031.7030.4928.10

Juneau Douglas High School6 Cameron Howard 2:02.48 32:03.19
31.5031.7330.8728.38

Sitka High School7 Molly Blackmon 2:02.67 22:02.87
31.3031.3931.2928.69

Homer High School8 Adeline Berry 2:06.38 12:04.23
33.0432.6031.3629.38

Preliminaries
Colony High 20189 Taylor Nelson  2:05.94

33.4332.6431.5128.36

Dimond High School10 Naomi Burgan  2:06.32
33.2532.6431.7928.64

Service High School11 Anna Grace Rogers  2:07.30
32.7332.8832.3029.39

Thunder Mountain High School12 Hannah Taube  2:08.08
32.7833.5532.4929.26

South Anchorage High School13 Rhianna Merriman  2:08.54
33.4334.0532.3328.73

Ketchikan High School14 Emma Campbell  2:08.58
33.9734.3032.5427.77

West Anchorage High School15 Nicole Coulter  2:08.65
34.2733.6132.3528.42

Hutchison High School--- Shannon McCallum  DQ
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Dimond High School1 Breckynn Willis 1:58.50  1:57.35

31.2630.7729.5326.94

Palmer High School2 Ellyse Russell 2:00.82  1:59.74
32.0731.5830.3826.79

Dimond High School3 Emi Soldwedel 2:01.15  2:01.32
30.9831.3030.7528.12

Kodiak High School4 Leslie Spear 2:01.30  1:59.36
31.3631.0230.7228.20

Sitka High School5 Molly Blackmon 2:02.87  2:03.03
31.2031.5431.7028.43

Juneau Douglas High School6 Cameron Howard 2:03.19  2:03.05
32.6232.1230.7827.67

Petersburg High School7 Allie Morgan 2:03.28  2:03.06
30.8531.6031.5329.30

Homer High School8 Adeline Berry 2:04.23  2:06.34
32.6832.1031.1328.32
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
 Name School  

Colony High 20189 Taylor Nelson 2:05.94  2:04.83
33.4332.6431.5128.36

Dimond High School10 Naomi Burgan 2:06.32  2:06.73
33.2532.6431.7928.64

Service High School11 Anna Grace Rogers 2:07.30  2:05.75
32.7332.8832.3029.39

Thunder Mountain High School12 Hannah Taube 2:08.08  2:07.39
32.7833.5532.4929.26

South Anchorage High School13 Rhianna Merriman 2:08.54  2:06.39
33.4334.0532.3328.73

Ketchikan High School14 Emma Campbell 2:08.58  2:06.96
33.9734.3032.5427.77

West Anchorage High School15 Nicole Coulter 2:08.65  2:07.37
34.2733.6132.3528.42

Hutchison High School--- Shannon McCallum DQ  2:02.80
31.4428.47

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Dimond High School1 Maximus Addington 1:42.31 91:43.78

25.5326.1426.4224.22

Dimond High School2 Jesse Tatakis 1:45.35 71:46.68
27.5726.8426.3124.63

Kodiak High School3 Nathan James 1:47.43 61:47.56
28.4027.5726.8224.64

Dimond High School4 Andrew Walch 1:48.64 51:48.81
28.3228.3127.1624.85

Thunder Mountain High School5 Micah Grigg 1:50.13 41:50.11
29.3128.4027.5524.87

Dimond High School6 Fredric Rygh 1:51.51 31:50.94
29.5628.7427.6925.52

West Valley High School7 Crieghton Beshears 1:51.89 21:52.32
29.0129.3328.2525.30

Petersburg High School8 Peter Kowalski 1:52.18 11:51.99
29.0529.2328.5325.37

Preliminaries
Kodiak High School9 Patrick Peralta  1:52.46

29.9929.0627.9125.50

West Valley High School10 Logan Fox  1:52.66
28.2629.3428.9326.13

North Pole High School11 Derick Johnson  1:52.72
29.6428.9928.3525.74

Service High School12 Aidan Kenna  1:52.99
29.1029.1028.6226.17

Seward High School13 Connor Spanos  1:53.76
31.4528.9827.7725.56

Service High School14 Ethan Bartz  1:54.87
29.6729.7829.2726.15

Kenai Central High School15 Koda Poulin  1:55.02
29.5029.8729.2626.39

Service High School16 Ethan Kwon  1:57.41
31.0330.7829.4326.17
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Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Dimond High School1 Maximus Addington 1:43.78  1:45.38

26.5426.4526.4624.33

Dimond High School2 Jesse Tatakis 1:46.68  1:44.59
26.9927.2727.2725.15

Kodiak High School3 Nathan James 1:47.56  1:49.63
27.4727.4127.2625.42

Dimond High School4 Andrew Walch 1:48.81  1:50.41
28.4928.2027.2824.84

Thunder Mountain High School5 Micah Grigg 1:50.11  1:50.62
28.3928.6927.7525.28

Dimond High School6 Fredric Rygh 1:50.94  1:51.70
29.2328.7427.6625.31

Petersburg High School7 Peter Kowalski 1:51.99  1:52.23
28.7529.2128.4125.62

West Valley High School8 Crieghton Beshears 1:52.32  1:52.78
29.4029.0928.2325.60

Kodiak High School9 Patrick Peralta 1:52.46  1:50.74
29.9929.0627.9125.50

West Valley High School10 Logan Fox 1:52.66  1:52.67
28.2629.3428.9326.13

North Pole High School11 Derick Johnson 1:52.72  1:50.75
29.6428.9928.3525.74

Service High School12 Aidan Kenna 1:52.99  1:53.84
29.1029.1028.6226.17

Seward High School13 Connor Spanos 1:53.76  1:52.15
31.4528.9827.7725.56

Service High School14 Ethan Bartz 1:54.87  1:54.91
29.6729.7829.2726.15

Kenai Central High School15 Koda Poulin 1:55.02  1:54.72
29.5029.8729.2626.39

Service High School16 Ethan Kwon 1:57.41  1:52.31
31.0330.7829.4326.17

Sitka High School--- McKinley Janik SCR  1:50.66
 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Seward High School1 Lydia Jacoby 2:09.31 92:13.03

31.6634.4934.3328.83

Dimond High School2 Dreamer Kowatch 2:09.99 72:12.42
30.9939.6332.2227.15

Sitka High School3 Grace Harang 2:12.25 62:13.23
31.1538.6433.6328.83

South Anchorage High School4 Summer Cheng 2:12.61 52:14.94
31.6039.8632.9628.19

Homer High School5 Madison Story 2:13.65 42:14.06
31.5838.7334.7728.57

West Valley High School6 Heidi Billings 2:15.36 32:15.12
31.7439.9535.6728.00

Ketchikan High School7 Laura Sherrill 2:15.63 22:14.86
31.9240.6934.3128.71
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Finals ...   (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)
 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Colony High 20188 Alexis Mattson 2:17.72 12:17.17
33.2238.8136.3329.36

Preliminaries
Kodiak High School9 Devon Cummiskey  2:19.95

33.3542.1035.8928.61

Chugiak High School10 Addison Morgan  2:20.66
33.1441.9235.7929.81

Petersburg High School11 Alyssa Guthrie  2:20.85
31.6940.2437.6331.29

Eagle River High School12 Kiara Borchardt  2:21.51
33.4141.8237.2229.06

Soldotna High School13 Madison Snyder  2:21.76
33.9340.7736.3130.75

Chugiak High School14 Shelby Thompson  2:22.53
32.8043.6336.0030.10

Juneau Douglas High School15 Taelyn Norvell  2:23.22
34.1442.5636.1630.36

Eagle River High School16 Grace Keen  2:24.14
34.9141.0537.6030.58

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Dimond High School1 Dreamer Kowatch 2:12.42  2:10.82

31.3840.7232.6927.63

Seward High School2 Lydia Jacoby 2:13.03  2:11.86
33.7035.4134.5229.40

Sitka High School3 Grace Harang 2:13.23  2:13.32
31.1139.5833.9828.56

Homer High School4 Madison Story 2:14.06  2:15.36
31.2938.9635.2028.61

Ketchikan High School5 Laura Sherrill 2:14.86  2:17.65
30.9039.8635.1728.93

South Anchorage High School6 Summer Cheng 2:14.94  2:15.23
32.4340.9833.2628.27

West Valley High School7 Heidi Billings 2:15.12  2:16.35
31.4739.9735.2428.44

Colony High 20188 Alexis Mattson 2:17.17  2:16.61
32.6038.9936.4429.14

Kodiak High School9 Devon Cummiskey 2:19.95  2:18.38
33.3542.1035.8928.61

Chugiak High School10 Addison Morgan 2:20.66  2:19.11
33.1441.9235.7929.81

Petersburg High School11 Alyssa Guthrie 2:20.85  2:21.95
31.6940.2437.6331.29

Eagle River High School12 Kiara Borchardt 2:21.51  2:21.24
33.4141.8237.2229.06

Soldotna High School13 Madison Snyder 2:21.76  2:22.40
33.9340.7736.3130.75

Chugiak High School14 Shelby Thompson 2:22.53  2:21.35
32.8043.6336.0030.10

Juneau Douglas High School15 Taelyn Norvell 2:23.22  2:23.24
34.1442.5636.1630.36
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)
 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Eagle River High School16 Grace Keen 2:24.14  2:22.81
34.9141.0537.6030.58

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Eagle River High School1 John Heaphy 1:56.16 91:58.40

28.7531.9430.5324.94

Hutchison High School2 Noah Palmer 1:59.24 72:00.04
28.2834.7930.3225.85

Eagle River High School3 Matthew Heaphy 2:00.74 62:01.40
28.8633.6532.3025.93

Dimond High School4 Christopher Loudon 2:01.07 52:01.08
28.0437.2930.1925.55

Service High School5 Tavner Wisdom 2:01.51 42:00.98
29.1034.5632.4225.43

Kodiak High School6 Nevin Lee 2:03.43 32:03.26
29.9635.7230.9226.83

Dimond High School7 Kenneth Octuk 2:04.71 22:02.71
27.9237.6733.1625.96

Service High School--- Nicholas Price DQ  2:00.71
29.5735.0329.5725.26

Preliminaries
Kodiak High School9 Ian Rocheleau  2:04.74

30.3938.1130.4625.78

Colony High 201810 Konnor Kolberg  2:05.04
29.9837.2431.2326.59

Dimond High School11 Noah Hoefer  2:06.38
29.6337.5332.6326.59

Sitka High School12 Jacob Gagner  2:06.72
29.4438.3232.1726.79

Sitka High School13 Tytan Frawley  2:07.37
29.4340.0831.6526.21

Homer High School14 Teddy Handley  2:11.23
29.7640.6433.8626.97

Ben Eielson HS15 Skyler Gillespie  2:12.76
31.7739.2835.0726.64

Valdez High School16 Chase Randall  2:16.04
30.9240.1935.9528.98

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Eagle River High School1 John Heaphy 1:58.40  1:59.07

29.9932.0731.1525.19

Hutchison High School2 Noah Palmer 2:00.04  2:02.56
28.5834.8830.5626.02

Service High School3 Nicholas Price 2:00.71  2:01.08
29.4835.1630.3625.71

Service High School4 Tavner Wisdom 2:00.98  2:00.18
29.0835.2431.3725.29

Dimond High School5 Christopher Loudon 2:01.08  2:02.91
28.3236.1830.7325.85
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM)
 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Eagle River High School6 Matthew Heaphy 2:01.40  2:02.21
29.3633.6032.4525.99

Dimond High School7 Kenneth Octuk 2:02.71  2:03.58
27.3136.1133.2026.09

Kodiak High School8 Nevin Lee 2:03.26  2:07.57
28.8836.1831.1827.02

Kodiak High School9 Ian Rocheleau 2:04.74  2:04.94
30.3938.1130.4625.78

Colony High 201810 Konnor Kolberg 2:05.04  2:03.63
29.9837.2431.2326.59

Dimond High School11 Noah Hoefer 2:06.38  2:05.12
29.6337.5332.6326.59

Sitka High School12 Jacob Gagner 2:06.72  2:08.25
29.4438.3232.1726.79

Sitka High School13 Tytan Frawley 2:07.37  2:08.53
29.4340.0831.6526.21

Homer High School14 Teddy Handley 2:11.23  2:10.01
29.7640.6433.8626.97

Ben Eielson HS15 Skyler Gillespie 2:12.76  2:11.95
31.7739.2835.0726.64

Valdez High School16 Chase Randall 2:16.04  2:14.52
30.9240.1935.9528.98

Homer High School--- Theodore Castellani SCR  2:13.92
Service High School--- Ian Sands SCR  2:04.16

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Chugiak High School1 Izzy Powers 23.92 924.32
Eagle River High School2 Katherine Horning 24.69 724.79
Lathrop High School3 Katy McCarter 24.81 624.81
Palmer High School4 Gretchen Snelders 24.88 524.97
South Anchorage High School5 Aubrey Cheng 24.94 425.27
Sitka High School6 Kyleigh McArthur 25.09 325.14
Soldotna High School7 Sydney Juliussen 25.34 225.26
Dimond High School8 Mikayla Terry 25.43 125.32

Preliminaries
West Valley High School9 Anastasia Chen  25.52
Homer High School10 Alia Bales  25.58
Soldotna High School11 Madelyn Barkman  25.59
Dimond High School12 Brooke Dittlinger  25.70
South Anchorage High School13 Madeline Bingham  26.07
Wrangell High School14 Renee Roberts  26.12
Juneau Douglas High School15 Cameron Howard  26.33
Petersburg High School16 Maria Pfundt  26.45

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Chugiak High School1 Izzy Powers 24.32  23.79
Eagle River High School2 Katherine Horning 24.79  24.50
Lathrop High School3 Katy McCarter 24.81  24.98
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)
 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Palmer High School4 Gretchen Snelders 24.97  24.96
Sitka High School5 Kyleigh McArthur 25.14  25.72
Soldotna High School6 Sydney Juliussen 25.26  25.51
South Anchorage High School7 Aubrey Cheng 25.27  24.99
Dimond High School8 Mikayla Terry 25.32  25.46

West Valley High School9 Anastasia Chen 25.52  25.77
Homer High School10 Alia Bales 25.58  25.56

Soldotna High School11 Madelyn Barkman 25.59  25.77
Dimond High School12 Brooke Dittlinger 25.70  25.47
South Anchorage High School13 Madeline Bingham 26.07  25.86
Wrangell High School14 Renee Roberts 26.12  26.07
Juneau Douglas High School15 Cameron Howard 26.33  26.27
Petersburg High School16 Maria Pfundt 26.45  26.03

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Service High School1 Caleb Law 20.60 920.73
West Valley High School2 Ezra Billings 22.11 722.61
Juneau Douglas High School3 Tyler Weldon 22.25 622.44
Soldotna High School4 Ethan Evans 22.33 522.29
Wasilla High School5 Camren Hancock 22.36 422.56
Eagle River High School*6 Ethan Christiansen 22.55 2 . 5022.66
Kodiak High School*6 Gavin Speth 22.55 2 . 5022.70
Service High School8 Austin Carpenter 22.62 122.70

Preliminaries
Unalaska High School9 Adam Nguyen  22.76
Dimond High School10 Jacob Mitchell  23.02
Dimond High School11 Fischer Kass  23.08
North Pole High School12 Travon Rodgers  23.23
West Anchorage High School13 Julien Wiese  23.46
Chugiak High School14 Jimmy Blackstone  23.48
Homer High School--- Clayton Arndt  DQ
Dimond High School--- Scott Babbitt  DQ

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Service High School1 Caleb Law 20.73  21.00
Soldotna High School2 Ethan Evans 22.29  22.48
Juneau Douglas High School3 Tyler Weldon 22.44  22.56
Wasilla High School4 Camren Hancock 22.56  22.49
West Valley High School5 Ezra Billings 22.61  22.93
Eagle River High School6 Ethan Christiansen 22.66  22.51
Service High School*7 Austin Carpenter 22.70  22.88
Kodiak High School*7 Gavin Speth 22.70  23.11

Unalaska High School9 Adam Nguyen 22.76  22.76
Dimond High School10 Jacob Mitchell 23.02  23.08

Dimond High School11 Fischer Kass 23.08  23.09
North Pole High School12 Travon Rodgers 23.23  22.99
West Anchorage High School13 Julien Wiese 23.46  23.04
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Chugiak High School14 Jimmy Blackstone 23.48  23.15
Homer High School--- Clayton Arndt DQ  22.38
Dimond High School--- Scott Babbitt DQ  22.63

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

 Name School Finals ScoreSemis Score Points

Finals
Wasilla High School1 Jayde Chan 419.20 9282.20
Dimond High School2 Jenna Walch 403.25 7294.70
Wasilla High School3 Carrie Mayer 374.00 6254.80
Palmer High School4 Chloe Hartman 363.35 5259.85
Palmer High School5 Tyler Coffman 307.10 4235.25
Kodiak High School6 Sayuri Seto 304.80 3210.70
Colony High School7 Ansley Thornton 303.60 2227.60
Kodiak High School8 Elianah Micael 286.55 1213.35

Semi-Finals
Kodiak High School9 Isabella Penaloza  199.10
Thunder Mountain High School10 Amber Kahklen  198.95
South Anchorage High School11 Chase Winston  196.40
Thunder Mountain High School12 Rosemary Kiessling  190.20

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

 Name School Semis ScorePrelim Score

Semi-Finals
Dimond High School1 Jenna Walch 294.70  180.40
Wasilla High School2 Jayde Chan 282.20  180.20
Palmer High School3 Chloe Hartman 259.85  158.70
Wasilla High School4 Carrie Mayer 254.80  155.45
Palmer High School5 Tyler Coffman 235.25  160.30
Colony High School6 Ansley Thornton 227.60  141.20
Kodiak High School7 Elianah Micael 213.35  138.45
Kodiak High School8 Sayuri Seto 210.70  148.70
Kodiak High School9 Isabella Penaloza 199.10  118.30
Thunder Mountain High School10 Amber Kahklen 198.95  119.85
South Anchorage High School11 Chase Winston 196.40  117.95
Thunder Mountain High School12 Rosemary Kiessling 190.20  130.45

Preliminaries
Juneau Douglas High School13 Karman Funderburk  114.60
Lathrop High School14 Zarah Helms-Leslie  111.05
Ketchikan High School15 Jessilyn Sivertsen  110.35
Dimond High School16 Monique MarcAurele  87.00

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

 Name School Prelim Score 

Preliminaries
Dimond High School1 Jenna Walch 180.40  449.65
Wasilla High School2 Jayde Chan 180.20  427.85
Palmer High School3 Tyler Coffman 160.30  325.30
Palmer High School4 Chloe Hartman 158.70  377.00
Wasilla High School5 Carrie Mayer 155.45  387.75
Kodiak High School6 Sayuri Seto 148.70  338.55
Colony High School7 Ansley Thornton 141.20  319.90
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving)
 Name School Prelim Score 

Kodiak High School8 Elianah Micael 138.45  320.15
Thunder Mountain High School9 Rosemary Kiessling 130.45  298.65
Thunder Mountain High School10 Amber Kahklen 119.85  286.95
Kodiak High School11 Isabella Penaloza 118.30  306.75
South Anchorage High School12 Chase Winston 117.95  245.60
Juneau Douglas High School13 Karman Funderburk 114.60  255.60
Lathrop High School14 Zarah Helms-Leslie 111.05  304.10
Ketchikan High School15 Jessilyn Sivertsen 110.35  285.62
Dimond High School16 Monique MarcAurele 87.00  266.30

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

 Name School Finals ScoreSemis Score Points

Finals
Soldotna High School1 Kylin Welch 433.15 9314.50
West Anchorage High School2 Houlton Dannenberg 410.15 7291.90
Soldotna High School3 Sam Skolnick 407.60 6295.30
Chugiak High School4 Gabe Dobson 391.20 5281.20
Dimond High School5 Marty Rygh 388.55 4289.00
Colony High School6 Eli Krozel 382.50 3279.15
Wasilla High School7 Kade Reynolds 372.55 2286.25
Juneau Douglas High School8 Cian Hart 343.00 1260.70

Semi-Finals
East High School9 Luke Butler  253.30
Dimond High School10 Robert Jack  249.25
South Anchorage High School11 Enzo Bruzzi  239.15
Juneau Douglas High School12 Will Torgerson  213.80

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

 Name School Semis ScorePrelim Score

Semi-Finals
Soldotna High School1 Kylin Welch 314.50  194.90
Soldotna High School2 Sam Skolnick 295.30  192.10
West Anchorage High School3 Houlton Dannenberg 291.90  193.05
Dimond High School4 Marty Rygh 289.00  185.95
Wasilla High School5 Kade Reynolds 286.25  187.90
Chugiak High School6 Gabe Dobson 281.20  178.60
Colony High School7 Eli Krozel 279.15  181.30
Juneau Douglas High School8 Cian Hart 260.70  161.90
East High School9 Luke Butler 253.30  165.30
Dimond High School10 Robert Jack 249.25  157.90
South Anchorage High School11 Enzo Bruzzi 239.15  158.45
Juneau Douglas High School12 Will Torgerson 213.80  139.85

Preliminaries
Chugiak High School13 Dalton Borton  136.20
West Valley High School14 Kelsey Slater  130.55
Eagle River High School15 Ben Klusewitz  125.30
North Pole High School16 John Villa  105.60

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

 Name School Prelim Score 

Preliminaries
Soldotna High School1 Kylin Welch 194.90  497.60
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving)
 Name School Prelim Score 

West Anchorage High School2 Houlton Dannenberg 193.05  499.20
Soldotna High School3 Sam Skolnick 192.10  428.55
Wasilla High School4 Kade Reynolds 187.90  350.50
Dimond High School5 Marty Rygh 185.95  445.65
Colony High School6 Eli Krozel 181.30  422.90
Chugiak High School7 Gabe Dobson 178.60  368.95
East High School8 Luke Butler 165.30  346.80
Juneau Douglas High School9 Cian Hart 161.90  367.60
South Anchorage High School10 Enzo Bruzzi 158.45  365.65
Dimond High School11 Robert Jack 157.90  355.55
Juneau Douglas High School12 Will Torgerson 139.85  280.80
Chugiak High School13 Dalton Borton 136.20  341.90
West Valley High School14 Kelsey Slater 130.55  376.55
Eagle River High School15 Ben Klusewitz 125.30  327.35
North Pole High School16 John Villa 105.60  245.80

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Dimond High School1 Breckynn Willis 58.03 959.07

30.5927.44

Eagle River High School2 Kiara Borchardt 58.23 759.04
30.9727.26

Kodiak High School3 Devon Cummiskey 58.58 658.90
31.0727.51

Sitka High School4 Jessica Davis 59.40 559.57
32.1427.26

West Valley High School5 Heidi Billings 59.53 459.34
31.2128.32

Ketchikan High School6 Laura Sherrill 1:00.47 31:01.05
32.1928.28

Petersburg High School7 Maria Pfundt 1:02.76 21:02.48
33.6429.12

Thunder Mountain High School8 Nancy Liddle 1:03.13 11:03.18
33.4929.64

Preliminaries
Dimond High School9 Brooke Dittlinger  1:03.41

34.2029.21

Juneau Douglas High School10 Mesa Moran  1:03.49
34.1429.35

Eagle River High School11 Hannah Shaw  1:03.89
34.0729.82

Sitka High School12 Sophia Schwantes  1:04.18
34.9429.24

Homer High School13 Adeline Berry  1:04.24
34.2729.97

South Anchorage High School14 Rhianna Merriman  1:04.61
34.7429.87

South Anchorage High School15 Molly McLaughlin  1:04.87
34.8430.03

West Anchorage High School16 Ryann Dorris  1:07.05
35.9731.08
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Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Kodiak High School1 Devon Cummiskey 58.90  59.15

30.7428.16

Eagle River High School2 Kiara Borchardt 59.04  58.30
30.9428.10

Dimond High School3 Breckynn Willis 59.07  57.44
30.9328.14

West Valley High School4 Heidi Billings 59.34  1:00.48
31.1828.16

Sitka High School5 Jessica Davis 59.57  1:00.54
31.9527.62

Ketchikan High School6 Laura Sherrill 1:01.05  1:01.57
32.3728.68

Petersburg High School7 Maria Pfundt 1:02.48  1:01.95
32.9029.58

Thunder Mountain High School8 Nancy Liddle 1:03.18  1:02.34
32.9330.25

Dimond High School9 Brooke Dittlinger 1:03.41  1:01.80
34.2029.21

Juneau Douglas High School10 Mesa Moran 1:03.49  1:03.69
34.1429.35

Eagle River High School11 Hannah Shaw 1:03.89  1:04.58
34.0729.82

Sitka High School12 Sophia Schwantes 1:04.18  1:03.69
34.9429.24

Homer High School13 Adeline Berry 1:04.24  1:02.02
34.2729.97

South Anchorage High School14 Rhianna Merriman 1:04.61  1:04.12
34.7429.87

South Anchorage High School15 Molly McLaughlin 1:04.87  1:04.41
34.8430.03

West Anchorage High School16 Ryann Dorris 1:07.05  1:04.74
35.9731.08

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Service High School1 Brian Jarupakorn 50.47 952.12

27.4323.04

Dimond High School2 Maximus Addington 50.65 751.50
27.3923.26

Service High School3 Ian Sands 53.49 654.59
29.0724.42

Seward High School4 Connor Spanos 53.97 555.86
28.9525.02

Soldotna High School5 Ethan Evans 54.74 454.78
29.0225.72

Dimond High School6 Connor Walch 55.75 355.71
29.7126.04

Dimond High School7 Noah Hoefer 55.86 255.60
29.9425.92
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Finals ...   (Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Kenai Central High School--- Owen Rolph DQ  55.52
30.9831.75

Preliminaries
Juneau Douglas High School9 Caleb Peimann  55.99

30.5625.43

Chugiak High School10 Jimmy Blackstone  56.10
29.4626.64

Colony High 201811 Konnor Kolberg  56.24
30.1526.09

Homer High School12 Jakob Nelson  56.86
30.4826.38

Sitka High School13 Jacob Gagner  56.87
30.0526.82

Kenai Central High School14 Peter Anderson  57.02
29.8427.18

Homer High School15 Teddy Handley  57.38
30.0727.31

Hutchison High School16 Riley Gregor  58.29
31.6626.63

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Dimond High School1 Maximus Addington 51.50  52.08

27.8423.66

Service High School2 Brian Jarupakorn 52.12  51.39
28.6023.52

Service High School3 Ian Sands 54.59  54.31
29.5225.07

Soldotna High School4 Ethan Evans 54.78  55.05
29.3925.39

Kenai Central High School5 Owen Rolph 55.52  55.84
29.9525.57

Dimond High School6 Noah Hoefer 55.60  55.90
29.4526.15

Dimond High School7 Connor Walch 55.71  55.90
30.0825.63

Seward High School8 Connor Spanos 55.86  54.08
30.0225.84

Juneau Douglas High School9 Caleb Peimann 55.99  56.03
30.5625.43

Chugiak High School10 Jimmy Blackstone 56.10  54.90
29.4626.64

Colony High 201811 Konnor Kolberg 56.24  55.43
30.1526.09

Homer High School12 Jakob Nelson 56.86  56.17
30.4826.38

Sitka High School13 Jacob Gagner 56.87  57.35
30.0526.82

Kenai Central High School14 Peter Anderson 57.02  57.98
29.8427.18

Homer High School15 Teddy Handley 57.38  56.28
30.0727.31
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hutchison High School16 Riley Gregor 58.29  57.98
31.6626.63

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Chugiak High School1 Izzy Powers 52.53 954.38

27.1325.40

Lathrop High School2 Katy McCarter 53.84 754.08
27.8326.01

Eagle River High School3 Ellie Mercer 53.86 655.00
27.7726.09

South Anchorage High School4 Aubrey Cheng 54.13 555.32
28.2125.92

Palmer High School5 Gretchen Snelders 54.28 454.97
28.1426.14

Palmer High School6 Ellyse Russell 54.49 355.18
28.5825.91

Soldotna High School7 Sydney Juliussen 55.60 255.25
29.1926.41

Dimond High School8 Mikayla Terry 55.90 155.80
29.1926.71

Preliminaries
Soldotna High School9 Madelyn Brennan  56.05

29.0527.00

West Valley High School10 Patty Eppingher  56.29
29.2727.02

Wrangell High School11 Renee Roberts  56.64
29.3627.28

Petersburg High School12 Allie Morgan  56.82
29.3527.47

Eagle River High School13 Katherine Horning  56.96
30.5826.38

South Anchorage High School14 Madeline Bingham  56.97
30.3026.67

Kenai Central High School15 Riley Reese  57.64
30.2727.37

Colony High 201816 Taylor Nelson  57.84
30.5027.34

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Lathrop High School1 Katy McCarter 54.08  54.53

28.0626.02

Chugiak High School2 Izzy Powers 54.38  52.18
28.1226.26

Palmer High School3 Gretchen Snelders 54.97  54.72
28.4526.52

Eagle River High School4 Ellie Mercer 55.00  54.78
28.2626.74

Palmer High School5 Ellyse Russell 55.18  55.22
29.0726.11
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Soldotna High School6 Sydney Juliussen 55.25  55.47
28.7826.47

South Anchorage High School7 Aubrey Cheng 55.32  54.12
28.6426.68

Dimond High School8 Mikayla Terry 55.80  55.30
29.2626.54

Soldotna High School9 Madelyn Brennan 56.05  56.11
29.0527.00

West Valley High School10 Patty Eppingher 56.29  55.84
29.2727.02

Wrangell High School11 Renee Roberts 56.64  57.23
29.3627.28

Petersburg High School12 Allie Morgan 56.82  57.04
29.3527.47

Eagle River High School13 Katherine Horning 56.96  56.05
30.5826.38

South Anchorage High School14 Madeline Bingham 56.97  56.72
30.3026.67

Kenai Central High School15 Riley Reese 57.64  57.23
30.2727.37

Colony High 201816 Taylor Nelson 57.84  57.25
30.5027.34

Sitka High School--- Kyleigh McArthur SCR  56.21
 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Service High School1 Caleb Law 46.08 946.49

23.9622.12

Dimond High School2 Jesse Tatakis 47.79 748.33
24.5823.21

Dimond High School3 Christopher Loudon 48.30 648.58
25.1823.12

Kenai Central High School4 Savaii Heaven 48.41 548.84
25.3923.02

Homer High School5 Clayton Arndt 48.98 448.94
25.8023.18

Eagle River High School6 Ethan Christiansen 49.02 349.39
25.6223.40

Kodiak High School7 Nathan James 49.05 248.99
25.5223.53

Juneau Douglas High School8 Tate Goering 49.09 149.51
25.4423.65

Preliminaries
West Valley High School9 Ezra Billings  49.53

25.5423.99

Dimond High School10 Scott Babbitt  50.61
26.4124.20

Kodiak High School11 Jackson Krug  50.84
26.4424.40

Dimond High School12 Fischer Kass  50.88
26.3024.58
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

West Valley High School13 Chris Kim  51.52
26.8624.66

Chugiak High School14 Zach Cole  51.95
26.8425.11

North Pole High School15 Travon Rodgers  52.46
27.2625.20

North Pole High School16 John Villa  52.60
27.8024.80

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Service High School1 Caleb Law 46.49  46.26

24.0622.43

Dimond High School2 Jesse Tatakis 48.33  48.18
24.8523.48

Dimond High School3 Christopher Loudon 48.58  49.11
25.2323.35

Kenai Central High School4 Savaii Heaven 48.84  48.83
25.4023.44

Homer High School5 Clayton Arndt 48.94  49.24
25.7423.20

Kodiak High School6 Nathan James 48.99  49.60
25.4523.54

Eagle River High School7 Ethan Christiansen 49.39  48.54
25.7523.64

Juneau Douglas High School8 Tate Goering 49.51  50.54
25.7523.76

West Valley High School9 Ezra Billings 49.53  49.79
25.5423.99

Dimond High School10 Scott Babbitt 50.61  49.96
26.4124.20

Kodiak High School11 Jackson Krug 50.84  50.94
26.4424.40

Dimond High School12 Fischer Kass 50.88  51.76
26.3024.58

West Valley High School13 Chris Kim 51.52  51.73
26.8624.66

Chugiak High School14 Zach Cole 51.95  52.21
26.8425.11

North Pole High School15 Travon Rodgers 52.46  50.69
27.2625.20

North Pole High School16 John Villa 52.60  52.57
27.8024.80

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Dimond High School1 Dreamer Kowatch 5:14.82 95:22.69

32.44 33.0632.7232.1232.0230.8729.7326.94

32.30 32.62
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Finals ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Sitka High School2 Grace Harang 5:17.13 75:17.42
32.46 32.2532.6232.2532.2031.9931.0527.82

32.43 32.06

West Anchorage High School3 Ryann Dorris 5:24.05 65:29.09
33.49 33.4033.2733.3633.2132.5331.2528.58

33.18 31.78

Hutchison High School4 Cassidey Welsh 5:26.18 55:31.56
33.55 33.5233.4633.3533.5333.0232.1229.37

32.86 31.40

Dimond High School5 Emi Soldwedel 5:30.90 45:30.96
33.66 34.4533.7734.0033.4232.7031.4329.48

34.69 33.30

Thunder Mountain High School6 Nancy Liddle 5:33.85 35:29.50
34.21 34.5734.0734.0633.9333.3132.3428.84

34.51 34.01

Hutchison High School7 Shannon McCallum 5:39.18 25:35.84
35.47 35.0235.1834.9134.5833.7032.3029.72

34.51 33.79

Dimond High School8 Naomi Burgan 5:42.06 15:38.22
35.33 35.7935.2634.7134.1933.4932.5629.27

36.25 35.21

Preliminaries
Monroe Catholic High School9 Victoria Schachle  5:39.57

35.53 34.2834.7934.2434.3633.7033.0529.84

34.86 34.92

West Valley High School10 Asyia Shank  5:40.29
35.12 34.7734.6134.6034.7334.3833.8130.64

34.73 32.90

Petersburg High School11 Alyssa Guthrie  5:40.93
34.62 34.7734.6934.9735.1535.0834.5230.97

33.94 32.22

Juneau Douglas High School12 Mesa Moran  5:41.01
34.94 34.5634.9134.5934.9134.4033.6230.33

34.68 34.07

Thunder Mountain High School13 Hannah Taube  5:41.04
35.06 34.6834.8734.8534.9534.7634.1030.61

34.55 32.61

Dimond High School14 Emily Taylor  5:44.31
35.42 35.9935.0534.2434.4833.7432.5730.37

35.77 36.68

Soldotna High School15 Madison Snyder  5:47.66
35.15 34.9735.3335.3836.3435.8434.8631.40

34.82 33.57

Kenai Central High School16 Rachael Pitsch  5:49.58
36.16 36.1936.1135.8835.2834.5534.1030.58

36.21 34.52

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Sitka High School1 Grace Harang 5:17.42  5:21.21

32.53 31.9832.3832.6133.1832.2930.9428.09

32.09 31.33
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Dimond High School2 Dreamer Kowatch 5:22.69  5:16.12
33.18 33.4032.8932.7932.5032.1031.5928.15

33.64 32.45

West Anchorage High School3 Ryann Dorris 5:29.09  5:27.49
33.76 34.0233.7733.4433.4933.3132.2729.33

33.53 32.17

Thunder Mountain High School4 Nancy Liddle 5:29.50  5:31.17
33.84 34.1133.5733.7333.9333.3032.1329.62

33.85 31.42

Dimond High School5 Emi Soldwedel 5:30.96  5:26.47
34.24 34.0433.5334.0833.7333.1832.3529.62

33.75 32.44

Hutchison High School6 Cassidey Welsh 5:31.56  5:30.26
33.66 33.6333.6433.9933.9434.0833.4530.32

33.52 31.33

Hutchison High School7 Shannon McCallum 5:35.84  5:28.31
34.53 34.7734.5534.1433.8233.4432.4229.63

34.94 33.60

Dimond High School8 Naomi Burgan 5:38.22  5:47.52
34.53 34.8134.4834.2934.3634.0533.0129.73

34.46 34.50

Monroe Catholic High School9 Victoria Schachle 5:39.57  5:29.95
35.53 34.2834.7934.2434.3633.7033.0529.84

34.86 34.92

West Valley High School10 Asyia Shank 5:40.29  5:44.61
35.12 34.7734.6134.6034.7334.3833.8130.64

34.73 32.90

Petersburg High School11 Alyssa Guthrie 5:40.93  5:46.34
34.62 34.7734.6934.9735.1535.0834.5230.97

33.94 32.22

Juneau Douglas High School12 Mesa Moran 5:41.01  5:44.17
34.94 34.5634.9134.5934.9134.4033.6230.33

34.68 34.07

Thunder Mountain High School13 Hannah Taube 5:41.04  5:35.60
35.06 34.6834.8734.8534.9534.7634.1030.61

34.55 32.61

Dimond High School14 Emily Taylor 5:44.31  5:39.39
35.42 35.9935.0534.2434.4833.7432.5730.37

35.77 36.68

Soldotna High School15 Madison Snyder 5:47.66  5:46.73
35.15 34.9735.3335.3836.3435.8434.8631.40

34.82 33.57

Kenai Central High School16 Rachael Pitsch 5:49.58  5:48.86
36.16 36.1936.1135.8835.2834.5534.1030.58

36.21 34.52

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Hutchison High School1 Noah Palmer 4:42.58 94:52.83

28.35 28.4528.4229.1928.8729.0028.3225.66

28.49 27.83
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Finals ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Thunder Mountain High School2 Raymie Matiashowski 4:52.83 74:55.46
30.51 30.7729.6929.6329.3029.2128.1325.26

30.56 29.77

Sitka High School3 Tytan Frawley 4:53.56 64:56.14
30.58 30.5930.0630.0329.9629.5829.2025.83

30.23 27.50

Dimond High School4 Kenneth Octuk 4:53.58 54:54.20
30.55 30.2330.1030.1029.9529.5028.9025.80

30.25 28.20

Thunder Mountain High School5 Chris Ray 4:56.50 45:00.10
31.36 30.9231.0130.6530.2029.2428.2325.53

30.33 29.03

Thunder Mountain High School6 Micah Grigg 4:56.97 34:57.29
31.06 31.2930.6930.4129.6728.9628.1925.56

30.97 30.17

West Valley High School7 Logan Fox 4:59.19 25:01.05
30.96 30.6030.9130.7630.3030.3329.3226.60

30.24 29.17

Dimond High School8 Andrew Walch 5:04.43 14:59.73
31.87 31.8831.4630.9930.7229.7428.5325.88

31.99 31.37

Preliminaries
Petersburg High School9 Peter Kowalski  5:02.52

31.60 31.4231.2430.9530.5030.0829.2326.63

31.11 29.76

Dimond High School10 Fredric Rygh  5:03.75
31.16 31.4531.1730.8630.5730.2129.3026.30

31.63 31.10

West Valley High School11 Crieghton Beshears  5:05.34
32.09 30.4132.1731.5230.9330.4429.7926.91

30.01 31.07

North Pole High School12 Derick Johnson  5:10.22
31.37 32.1831.2931.4331.2831.3430.2027.08

31.98 32.07

Kenai Central High School13 Koda Poulin  5:12.82
32.74 32.8732.0131.8231.1030.4729.4226.98

33.21 32.20

West Anchorage High School14 Mikel Carhart  5:16.20
32.85 33.3132.6732.4232.0431.3829.8726.68

32.93 32.05

Service High School15 Aidan Kenna  5:18.85
33.45 33.4833.0332.6831.7830.9329.8427.21

33.55 32.90

Chugiak High School16 Donovan Lodzins  5:19.53
33.87 33.9333.0332.7732.2231.0630.1527.43

33.24 31.83

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hutchison High School1 Noah Palmer 4:52.83  4:58.35

29.35 30.2728.7629.0330.0629.7228.8626.26

31.10 29.42
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Dimond High School2 Kenneth Octuk 4:54.20  4:55.59
30.41 30.5530.0829.9430.2830.0328.8626.35

29.64 28.06

Thunder Mountain High School3 Raymie Matiashowski 4:55.46  4:55.44
30.67 30.6830.5330.0530.2229.6328.6925.87

30.40 28.72

Sitka High School4 Tytan Frawley 4:56.14  4:57.09
30.58 30.1330.3630.6430.8130.0529.3826.18

29.86 28.15

Thunder Mountain High School5 Micah Grigg 4:57.29  5:04.66
30.84 31.0630.7030.4830.0829.3828.2425.75

30.55 30.21

Dimond High School6 Andrew Walch 4:59.73  5:03.17
31.10 30.7931.0030.8230.5429.6028.7825.97

30.69 30.44

Thunder Mountain High School7 Chris Ray 5:00.10  4:55.23
31.13 31.2330.5030.0330.0829.9928.7625.92

31.29 31.17

West Valley High School8 Logan Fox 5:01.05  5:01.51
30.69 30.4630.8730.7930.9430.4929.9927.06

30.45 29.31

Petersburg High School9 Peter Kowalski 5:02.52  5:03.34
31.60 31.4231.2430.9530.5030.0829.2326.63

31.11 29.76

Dimond High School10 Fredric Rygh 5:03.75  5:02.40
31.16 31.4531.1730.8630.5730.2129.3026.30

31.63 31.10

West Valley High School11 Crieghton Beshears 5:05.34  5:10.59
32.09 30.4132.1731.5230.9330.4429.7926.91

30.01 31.07

North Pole High School12 Derick Johnson 5:10.22  5:03.34
31.37 32.1831.2931.4331.2831.3430.2027.08

31.98 32.07

Kenai Central High School13 Koda Poulin 5:12.82  5:09.85
32.74 32.8732.0131.8231.1030.4729.4226.98

33.21 32.20

West Anchorage High School14 Mikel Carhart 5:16.20  5:12.56
32.85 33.3132.6732.4232.0431.3829.8726.68

32.93 32.05

Service High School15 Aidan Kenna 5:18.85  5:14.81
33.45 33.4833.0332.6831.7830.9329.8427.21

33.55 32.90

Chugiak High School16 Donovan Lodzins 5:19.53  5:19.06
33.87 33.9333.0332.7732.2231.0630.1527.43

33.24 31.83

Sitka High School--- McKinley Janik SCR  5:03.70
 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    1 Dimond High School 1:40.40 181:40.82
1) Breckynn Willis 2) Brooke Dittlinger 3) Emi Soldwedel 4) Dreamer Kowatch

24.4525.7624.8925.30
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(Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    2 Eagle River High School 1:40.91 141:41.79
1) Katherine Horning 2) Hannah Shaw 3) Grace Keen 4) Ellie Mercer

24.2426.1525.7824.74

    3 Palmer High School 1:40.92 121:42.06
1) Ashtyn Petersen 2) Maria Beck 3) Ellyse Russell 4) Gretchen Snelders

24.3824.5025.7826.26

    4 Homer High School 1:42.67 101:42.44
1) Madison Story 2) Ella Blanton-Yourkowski 3) Adeline Berry 4) Alia Bales

25.5925.5226.5824.98

    5 Sitka High School 1:42.82 81:44.00
1) Molly Blackmon 2) Kai Frawley 3) Sophia Schwantes 4) Kyleigh McArthur

24.3625.8126.1626.49

    6 Chugiak High School 1:43.25 61:43.27
1) Addison Morgan 2) Aeia Davis 3) Shelby Thompson 4) Izzy Powers

23.5425.1728.1426.40

    7 West Valley High School 1:43.27 41:44.47
1) Anastasia Chen 2) Asyia Shank 3) Heidi Billings 4) Patty Eppingher

25.2425.4526.9325.65

    8 Soldotna High School 1:43.41 21:42.71
1) Madelyn Brennan 2) Sydney Juliussen 3) Kortney Birch 4) Madelyn Barkman

24.9126.9825.5825.94

 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    1 Service High School 1:25.47 181:27.28
1) Brian Jarupakorn 2) Ian Sands 3) Austin Carpenter 4) Caleb Law

19.9322.0021.8621.68

    2 Kodiak High School 1:30.28 141:31.03
1) Gavin Speth 2) Nevin Lee 3) Jackson Krug 4) Nathan James

22.0123.2721.9723.03

    3 Eagle River High School 1:30.49 121:30.43
1) John Heaphy 2) Josiah Keen 3) Matthew Heaphy 4) Ethan Christiansen

22.3623.0023.6621.47

    4 West Valley High School 1:31.70 101:34.51
1) Chris Kim 2) Crieghton Beshears 3) Vincent Maio 4) Ezra Billings

22.1822.9723.4823.07

    5 Kenai Central High School 1:31.83 81:32.91
1) Savaii Heaven 2) Sorin Sorensen 3) Owen Rolph 4) Koda Poulin

23.3723.2522.8922.32

    6 Homer High School 1:33.11 61:33.38
1) Clayton Arndt 2) Skyler Rodriguez 3) Jakob Nelson 4) Teddy Handley

21.9723.8924.5522.70

    7 Juneau Douglas High School 1:38.66 41:40.31
1) Adrell Mulgrew-Truitt 2) Isaac Gabel 3) Erik Jim 4) Reed Gardinier

24.0424.3325.0925.20

    --- Dimond High School DQ  1:27.69
1) Maximus Addington 2) Scott Babbitt 3) Jesse Tatakis 4) Christopher Loudon

21.3322.0722.1221.20

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Eagle River High School1 Ellie Mercer 58.40 959.15

29.8328.57
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Finals ...   (Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Sitka High School2 Jessica Davis 58.88 759.89
31.1027.78

South Anchorage High School3 Summer Cheng 1:00.07 61:01.52
31.5528.52

Monroe Catholic High School4 Victoria Schachle 1:02.38 51:03.80
32.6529.73

Dimond High School5 Camryn Williams 1:03.83 41:04.24
33.0130.82

West Valley High School6 Asyia Shank 1:04.60 31:04.99
33.1131.49

Sitka High School7 Molly Blackmon 1:05.26 21:05.22
34.0231.24

Juneau Douglas High School8 Stella Tallmon 1:06.98 11:05.44
34.2032.78

Preliminaries
Hutchison High School9 Raven Drake  1:05.63

34.3131.32

Palmer High School10 Lindsay Musgrave  1:05.68
34.5231.16

Juneau Douglas High School11 Tahlia Gerger  1:06.31
34.1532.16

South Anchorage High School12 Molly McLaughlin  1:06.56
34.3332.23

Lathrop High School13 Timberlyn Wendt  1:07.28
34.4532.83

Homer High School14 Kaylin Anderson  1:07.90
35.0532.85

Soldotna High School15 Darby McMillan  1:08.33
35.7632.57

South Anchorage High School16 Colette Laliberte  1:08.65
35.9132.74

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Eagle River High School1 Ellie Mercer 59.15  59.56

30.0529.10

Sitka High School2 Jessica Davis 59.89  1:00.05
31.1828.71

South Anchorage High School3 Summer Cheng 1:01.52  1:00.90
32.1929.33

Monroe Catholic High School4 Victoria Schachle 1:03.80  1:03.94
32.8230.98

Dimond High School5 Camryn Williams 1:04.24  1:04.16
33.1031.14

West Valley High School6 Asyia Shank 1:04.99  1:05.24
33.3231.67

Sitka High School7 Molly Blackmon 1:05.22  1:04.45
34.0231.20

Juneau Douglas High School8 Stella Tallmon 1:05.44  1:05.67
33.3732.07

Hutchison High School9 Raven Drake 1:05.63  1:05.84
34.3131.32
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Palmer High School10 Lindsay Musgrave 1:05.68  1:05.64
34.5231.16

Juneau Douglas High School11 Tahlia Gerger 1:06.31  1:06.74
34.1532.16

South Anchorage High School12 Molly McLaughlin 1:06.56  1:06.24
34.3332.23

Lathrop High School13 Timberlyn Wendt 1:07.28  1:06.60
34.4532.83

Homer High School14 Kaylin Anderson 1:07.90  1:07.84
35.0532.85

Soldotna High School15 Darby McMillan 1:08.33  1:07.70
35.7632.57

South Anchorage High School16 Colette Laliberte 1:08.65  1:06.78
35.9132.74

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Service High School1 Brian Jarupakorn 51.50 952.46

26.8624.64

Kenai Central High School2 Savaii Heaven 52.77 754.00
27.5025.27

Service High School3 Austin Carpenter 52.84 654.53
27.3125.53

Kodiak High School4 Ian Rocheleau 54.37 554.89
27.8426.53

Service High School5 Nicholas Price 54.78 454.77
28.5626.22

Dimond High School6 Jacob Mitchell 55.84 356.07
29.4026.44

Unalaska High School7 Adam Nguyen 56.02 256.96
29.7726.25

Juneau Douglas High School8 Caleb Peimann 56.35 157.17
29.6126.74

Preliminaries
Kodiak High School9 Patrick Peralta  57.85

29.5728.28

Lathrop High School10 Brandon Stockdill  58.98
30.3528.63

Dimond High School11 Robert Kompsie  59.10
30.8528.25

Thunder Mountain High School12 Noah Loseby  59.48
30.9828.50

South Anchorage High School13 David Bascom  1:00.15
30.9529.20

East High School14 David Lundell  1:00.93
31.5529.38

Valdez High School15 Chase Randall  1:02.35
31.4930.86

Dimond High School16 James Tatakis  1:05.03
34.5130.52
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Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Service High School1 Brian Jarupakorn 52.46  52.29

27.3425.12

Kenai Central High School2 Savaii Heaven 54.00  53.52
28.1125.89

Service High School3 Austin Carpenter 54.53  53.68
28.3626.17

Service High School4 Nicholas Price 54.77  55.51
28.0926.68

Kodiak High School5 Ian Rocheleau 54.89  55.12
28.3426.55

Dimond High School6 Jacob Mitchell 56.07  55.03
29.5326.54

Unalaska High School7 Adam Nguyen 56.96  55.70
30.0526.91

Juneau Douglas High School8 Caleb Peimann 57.17  56.57
29.9427.23

Kodiak High School9 Patrick Peralta 57.85  59.03
29.5728.28

Lathrop High School10 Brandon Stockdill 58.98  1:00.37
30.3528.63

Dimond High School11 Robert Kompsie 59.10  58.61
30.8528.25

Thunder Mountain High School12 Noah Loseby 59.48  59.81
30.9828.50

South Anchorage High School13 David Bascom 1:00.15  59.26
30.9529.20

East High School14 David Lundell 1:00.93  59.89
31.5529.38

Valdez High School15 Chase Randall 1:02.35  1:01.22
31.4930.86

Dimond High School16 James Tatakis 1:05.03  1:03.06
34.5130.52

Homer High School--- Theodore Castellani SCR  1:01.24
 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Seward High School1 Lydia Jacoby 1:03.11 91:03.68

33.4029.71

West Valley High School2 Patty Eppingher 1:07.43 71:07.50
35.8831.55

Kodiak High School3 Leslie Spear 1:07.88 61:08.23
35.9931.89

West Valley High School4 Anastasia Chen 1:08.69 51:08.37
36.3032.39

Colony High 20185 Alexis Mattson 1:08.78 41:10.41
35.9932.79

Chugiak High School6 Addison Morgan 1:10.19 31:10.95
37.6532.54

Monroe Catholic High School7 Jean Cook 1:11.18 21:11.16
37.8133.37
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Finals ...   (Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

West Valley High School8 Juliette Benson 1:11.71 11:11.51
37.6134.10

Preliminaries
Palmer High School9 Ashtyn Petersen  1:11.65

38.3833.27

Sitka High School10 Sophia Schwantes  1:11.92
37.9833.94

Dimond High School11 Maria Cvancara  1:12.21
38.5033.71

Soldotna High School12 Katie Creglow  1:12.81
39.3233.49

Eagle River High School13 Grace Keen  1:13.08
39.0034.08

Service High School14 Ainsley Fullmer  1:13.34
39.1934.15

Palmer High School15 Maria Beck  1:14.38
40.0534.33

Juneau Douglas High School16 Taelyn Norvell  1:14.64
40.4134.23

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Seward High School1 Lydia Jacoby 1:03.68  1:03.05

33.9029.78

West Valley High School2 Patty Eppingher 1:07.50  1:08.38
35.7931.71

Kodiak High School3 Leslie Spear 1:08.23  1:08.43
36.1732.06

West Valley High School4 Anastasia Chen 1:08.37  1:07.90
36.2532.12

Colony High 20185 Alexis Mattson 1:10.41  1:10.53
36.9533.46

Chugiak High School6 Addison Morgan 1:10.95  1:10.37
38.3332.62

Monroe Catholic High School7 Jean Cook 1:11.16  1:11.90
37.7933.37

West Valley High School8 Juliette Benson 1:11.51  1:12.22
37.7333.78

Palmer High School9 Ashtyn Petersen 1:11.65  1:12.06
38.3833.27

Sitka High School10 Sophia Schwantes 1:11.92  1:10.94
37.9833.94

Dimond High School11 Maria Cvancara 1:12.21  1:12.45
38.5033.71

Soldotna High School12 Katie Creglow 1:12.81  1:12.13
39.3233.49

Eagle River High School13 Grace Keen 1:13.08  1:12.16
39.0034.08

Service High School14 Ainsley Fullmer 1:13.34  1:13.42
39.1934.15

Palmer High School15 Maria Beck 1:14.38  1:13.15
40.0534.33
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Juneau Douglas High School16 Taelyn Norvell 1:14.64  1:13.66
40.4134.23

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Eagle River High School1 John Heaphy 56.76 957.25

30.0626.70

Service High School2 Tavner Wisdom 59.37 759.77
31.3728.00

Kodiak High School3 Anders Hocum 59.42 659.30
31.6527.77

Eagle River High School4 Matthew Heaphy 1:00.52 51:00.89
32.1328.39

Thunder Mountain High School5 Raymie Matiashowski 1:01.64 41:02.57
32.7828.86

Juneau Douglas High School6 Tyler Weldon 1:02.66 31:02.61
33.7528.91

West Anchorage High School7 Julien Wiese 1:02.72 21:03.08
33.1029.62

Kodiak High School8 Wesley Dumm 1:02.85 11:03.15
33.2529.60

Preliminaries
Kodiak High School9 Nevin Lee  1:03.27

33.8229.45

Eagle River High School10 Josiah Keen  1:03.34
33.6029.74

Wasilla High School11 Camren Hancock  1:03.40
34.0729.33

Dimond High School12 George Cvancara  1:03.47
34.1829.29

Service High School13 Ethan Kwon  1:03.55
33.6129.94

Dimond High School14 Justin Ross  1:03.87
33.9129.96

Wasilla High School15 Miles Laughlin  1:05.23
35.0130.22

Ben Eielson HS16 Skyler Gillespie  1:05.51
34.6230.89

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Eagle River High School1 John Heaphy 57.25  57.17

30.3126.94

Kodiak High School2 Anders Hocum 59.30  1:00.79
31.5827.72

Service High School3 Tavner Wisdom 59.77  1:00.32
31.5528.22

Eagle River High School4 Matthew Heaphy 1:00.89  1:00.93
32.2528.64

Thunder Mountain High School5 Raymie Matiashowski 1:02.57  1:02.70
33.2229.35
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Juneau Douglas High School6 Tyler Weldon 1:02.61  1:03.17
33.6928.92

West Anchorage High School7 Julien Wiese 1:03.08  1:03.22
33.2629.82

Kodiak High School8 Wesley Dumm 1:03.15  1:03.93
33.4529.70

Kodiak High School9 Nevin Lee 1:03.27  1:04.43
33.8229.45

Eagle River High School10 Josiah Keen 1:03.34  1:03.36
33.6029.74

Wasilla High School11 Camren Hancock 1:03.40  1:02.43
34.0729.33

Dimond High School12 George Cvancara 1:03.47  1:03.45
34.1829.29

Service High School13 Ethan Kwon 1:03.55  1:03.36
33.6129.94

Dimond High School14 Justin Ross 1:03.87  1:03.89
33.9129.96

Wasilla High School15 Miles Laughlin 1:05.23  1:03.97
35.0130.22

Ben Eielson HS16 Skyler Gillespie 1:05.51  1:05.59
34.6230.89

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    1 Dimond High School 3:38.19 183:41.31
1) Breckynn Willis 2) Emi Soldwedel 3) Mikayla Terry 4) Dreamer Kowatch

25.04 52.7654.7325.4156.2726.5854.4326.32

    2 Sitka High School 3:39.25 143:47.09
1) Grace Harang 2) Molly Blackmon 3) Jessica Davis 4) Kyleigh McArthur

25.57 53.7754.2225.6056.3426.8554.9226.62

    3 Kodiak High School 3:43.63 123:47.44
1) Devon Cummiskey 2) Emily Hubert 3) Ashleigh Nicholson 4) Leslie Spear

25.86 54.6756.4726.8057.1226.8555.3726.57

    4 South Anchorage High School 3:46.68 103:44.65
1) Summer Cheng 2) Aubrey Cheng 3) Madeline Bingham 4) Rhianna Merriman

27.05 58.0426.3656.2126.97

    5 West Valley High School 3:47.68 83:51.33
1) Heidi Billings 2) Asyia Shank 3) Anastasia Chen 4) Patty Eppingher

26.25 55.9056.3725.9758.1227.8857.2927.75

    6 Soldotna High School 3:47.74 63:48.20
1) Alex Juliussen 2) Madelyn Brennan 3) Madelyn Barkman 4) Sydney Juliussen

25.93 55.5756.9526.3756.4426.8458.7827.96

    7 Petersburg High School 3:50.64 43:52.07
1) Madison Whitethorn 2) Maria Pfundt 3) Alyssa Guthrie 4) Allie Morgan

25.96 54.9258.1827.4759.6128.1157.9327.44

    8 Thunder Mountain High School 3:51.20 23:53.79
1) Nancy Liddle 2) Sarah Heaton 3) Emily Heaton 4) Riley Traxler

26.84 56.4757.7626.7558.6026.9058.3728.06
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Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    1 Dimond High School 3:11.95 183:13.49
1) Maximus Addington 2) Christopher Loudon 3) Kenneth Octuk 4) Jesse Tatakis

23.08 47.6950.3024.2447.7522.8146.2122.46

    2 Service High School 3:16.51 143:11.68
1) Ian Sands 2) Nicholas Price 3) Tavner Wisdom 4) Austin Carpenter

23.59 49.0649.4723.5849.0023.2048.9823.51

    3 Kodiak High School 3:17.74 123:22.90
1) Ian Rocheleau 2) Patrick Peralta 3) Nathan James 4) Nevin Lee

23.08 48.7048.6722.8549.9323.8950.4424.22

    4 Juneau Douglas High School 3:20.53 103:25.94
1) Tate Goering 2) Caleb Peimann 3) Adrell Mulgrew-Truitt 4) Tyler Weldon

22.91 48.1853.6025.0849.1922.8649.5623.76

    5 West Valley High School 3:27.06 83:27.59
1) Chris Kim 2) Logan Fox 3) Trevor Chiu 4) Ezra Billings

24.74 52.4151.9924.6551.1624.4251.5024.58

    6 North Pole High School 3:29.58 63:31.99
1) John Villa 2) Derick Johnson 3) Matthew Banaszewski 4) Travon Rodgers

23.43 49.8854.8525.8451.4623.8453.3925.02

    7 Kenai Central High School 3:34.07 43:38.57
1) Koda Poulin 2) Trevor Bagley 3) Dominic Alioto 4) Peter Anderson

24.43 52.4654.6225.9253.0024.8653.9925.61

    8 Sitka High School 3:47.59 23:27.21
1) Jacob Gagner 2) Tytan Frawley 3) Wesley Urias 4) Thomas Bailey

28.46 1:04.181:02.3529.6050.2323.9450.8324.53

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Dimond High School 96 2. Sitka High School 72

3. Eagle River High School 57 4. Palmer High School 52

5. Kodiak High School 44 6. South Anchorage High School 36

7. West Valley High School 35 8. Chugiak High School 27

9. Homer High School 23 10. Seward High School 18

11. Wasilla High School 15 12. Lathrop High School 13

13. Soldotna High School 12 14. Petersburg High School 11

15. Monroe Catholic High School 9 16. Hutchison High School 7

17. Thunder Mountain High School 6 17. West Anchorage High School 6

19. Colony High 2018 5 19. Ketchikan High School 5

21. Juneau Douglas High School 4 22. Colony High School 2
 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Service High School 114 2. Dimond High School 99

3. Kodiak High School 61.5 4. Eagle River High School 60.5

5. Kenai Central High School 32 5. Juneau Douglas High School 32

7. West Valley High School 29 8. Thunder Mountain High School 26

9. Soldotna High School 24 10. Hutchison High School 16

11. Homer High School 10 12. Sitka High School 8

13. West Anchorage High School 7 14. North Pole High School 6

15. Seward High School 5 15. Chugiak High School 5
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(Scores - Men)

17. Wasilla High School 4 18. Colony High School 3

19. West Anchorage High School 2 19. Unalaska High School 2

19. Wasilla High School 2 22. Petersburg High School 1


